ISO 22413:2021 (E)

Transfer sets for pharmaceutical preparations — Requirements and test
methods
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Annex A (normative) Physical tests

AA1 General

A2 Test for particulate contamination
A3 Test of tensile strength

A4 Test for leakage

A5 Test for free flow

A.6 Test of piercing device

A7 Tests of penetration force

A.8 Testing on fragmentation



A.8.1
A.8.11
A.8.1.2
A.8.1.3
A.8.1.4
A.8.1.5
A.8.1.6
A.8.1.7
A.8.2
A.8.21
A.8.2.2
A.8.2.3
A.8.2.4
A.8.2.5
A.8.2.6
A.8.2.7
A9

Plastic piercing devices

General

Principle

Apparatus

Test samples and counterparts (see Table A.1).
Pre-treatment

Procedure

Evaluation

Metal piercing devices

General

Principle

Apparatus

Test samples and counterparts (see Table A.2).
Pre-treatment

Procedure

Evaluation

Test for stress cracking of small-bore connectors
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